



**County of Nevada Community Development Agency
Code Compliance Division
Fee Schedule FY 25/26**

*Effective 9/1/25

Code	Description of Service or Permit	Charge Type	Hours or Insp. Units	FY 24/25 Hourly Fee	FY 25/26 Hourly Fee
Hourly Fee					
CC-Build	Compliance and enforcement activities related to any violations of State or County building codes administered by the County Building Department.	H	-	\$152.36	\$161.02
CC-EH	Compliance and enforcement activities related to any violations of State or County public health and safety codes administered by the County Department of Environmental Health.	H	-	\$152.36	\$161.02
CC-Plan	Compliance and enforcement activities related to any violations of State or County zoning laws and codes administered by the County Planning Department.	H	-	\$152.36	\$161.02
CC-Veh.	Compliance and enforcement activities related to any violations of State or County Codes with regard to abatement of abandoned vehicles.	H	-	\$152.36	\$161.02

Flat Rate Fee					
CC-Appeal	Code Compliance Administrative Hearing Filing Fee (Refundable if the appellant prevails at the hearing)	Equal to fine amount	Cost	Cost	Cost

Other Fee Types					
CC-1	Inspection fee for each Code Compliance inspection that is required after the first inspection.	H	1.0	\$152.36	\$161.02
CC-2	Citation fees to reimburse Code Compliance for all staff time on a Code case. Inspection time is not included in this fee.	H	-	\$152.36	\$161.02
CC-3	"As Built" penalty to be added for Environmental Health inspections and to be deposited into the Nuisance Abatement Fund.	Percentage	-	100% of the Environmental Health inspection fees that are due	100% of the Environmental Health inspection fees that are due
CC-4	"As Built" penalty to be added for Planning Division fees and to be deposited into the Nuisance Abatement Fund.	Percentage	-	20% of the total Planning Division fees that are due	20% of the total Planning Division fees that are due

* An asterisk denotes a change.

Service Charge Type Legend:

H = Hourly rate established by annual fee study.

IU = Unit cost for a specific permit or service and is comprised of the following time components: support, travel and inspection.

AIU = Unit cost for each additional inspection required and is based on the inspection time component of the Inspection Unit (IU).

F = Flat fee and is a fixed amount.

AC = At cost fees are based on hourly rates and apply to the following services: expedited plan reviews, building code violations, nuisance abatement

M+H = Minimum fee + hourly rate if time spent is greater than time allocated for the minimum fee.